505374423 03/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5421216

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YAPING YANG	03/06/2019
JIAWANG LIU	03/06/2019
NANMENG SONG	03/06/2019
HONGJUAN ZHANG	03/06/2019
MENGXIE JIN	03/06/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIJING HANMI PHARM. CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 10 TIANZHU WEST ROAD	
Internal Address:	TIANZHU AIRPORT INDUSTRIAL ZONE A, SHUNYI DISTRICT	
City:	BEIJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	101312	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number	
Application Number:	16332880

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: kpcarney@ratnerprestia.com

RATNERPRESTIA Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 350**

Address Line 4: KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UNT-134US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACQUES L. ETKOWICZ
SIGNATURE:	/JLE/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2019

PATENT REEL: 048595 FRAME: 0882 505374423

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048595 FRAME: 0883

COMBINED DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application			Docket	Docket Number: <u>UNT-134US</u>	
Whereas, the Assig	gnor, compi	rising the following named inventors:			
	1. Yap	ing Yang	2.	Jiawang Liu	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3. Nan	meng Song	4.	Hongjuan Zhang	
	5. Mer	rgxie JIN	6.		
made an invention	entitled:	ANTIBODY SPECIFICALLY BING THEREOF	ING TO P	D-1 AND FUNCTIONAL FRAGMENT	
(Select one of the f ⊠ is submitted □ was filed in t	following): concurrent the U.S. Pa	tent and Trademark Office on	•	y);	
as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: BEIJING HANMI PHARM. CO., LTD. No. 10 Tianzhu West Road, Tianzhu Airport Industrial Zone A, Shunyi District Beijing 101312 P. R. China					
s desirous of acqu	iring the en	tire interest in and to said invention a	nd the Lett	ers Patent to be obtained therefor,	
(\$1.00), and for oth be legally bound, hand interest in and divisions, continual to claim priority bas	ner good an hereby sells to said inve tions, and o sed thereor hinvention o	id valuable consideration, the receipt, , assigns and transfers to Assignee, i antion, all applications for Letters Pat continuations-in-part thereof and non- i, and all Letters Patent, including reli- corresponding thereto and authorizes	of which is ts success ent for said provisional ssues, to be	nor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to ors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title invention, including the Application, all applications claiming priority thereto, all rights a obtained therefor, including any and all foreign to title such applications for Letters Patent in the	
Assignor to the which would on the which would on the which would on the whole when the whole where the whole when the whole whole when the whole whole whole when the whole w	nereby war onflict with t	rants that no assignment, sale, agree this Assignment.	ment or en	cumbrance has been or will be made or entered	
representative ther the making and pra- to patent the inven- instruments proper part in any action of	eof, to suppactice of sal tion in the U to carry out conflicting w	oly all information and evidence of which invention, to testify in any legal pro United States of America and foreign It the intent of this instrument. Assign	nich the Ass ceeding rel countries in nor also ago timited to	ee or its successors or assigns or a legal signor has knowledge or possession, relating to ating thereto, to execute all instruments proper the name of the Assignee, and to execute all rees that it will not engage, participate, or take challenging the validity or patentability or with such a challenge.	
		s Assignment is held invalid, illegal or not in any way be affected or impain		able, the validity, legality and enforceability of	
If the inve Assignor as may b	ntion requir e-necessar	es a biological deposit, Assignor also y to the validity of the patent rights as	grants to a	Assignee such control over any deposit made by ein.	
Assignor : United States Lette	authorizes a ers Patent a	Assignee's attorney to insert the serie and/or the Attorney Docket or file des	il number a gnation for	nd filing date of the aforesaid application for this application if not identified above.	
				hall apply to these individuals both individually	
THE STATE OF THE S	whereof, t	his Assignment is executed on the da	v indicated	below.	

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/7/18

COMBINED DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: UNT-134US

Declaration:

Note to Inventor: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56."

As a below named inventor, I declare that the Application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

		Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
	1.	Yaping Yang	#\n \phi	209.36
			all Res	2019.3.6
		n, y disempera di dipada di malayana, mininggarah mengapinya di mpajara mininggalah paja minga-api dipagah	* Witnéss	والمراور والمراورة
	2	Jiawang Liu	1542	2019 3.6
			aler	2017.3.6
	in a singal sin a	yaya da kanifa kunda ayaya anifakirinin da kunda anifayahiya ayanifa iyahida kunan da lafayi da kaya da ya mak	* Witness	
	3.	Nanmeng Song	J. No Tara	2019 3.6
			al & 2	2017 36
IGNATURE		ganga dalah da	* Witness	
	4. Hongjuan Zhang	Hongjuan Zhang	3×21.4h	20,93.6
			al & 8°	2017.3.6
	war-son;	والمستوقعات والمنافعات والمستوار والمنافعات والمنافعات والمنافعات والمنافعات والمنافعات والمنافعات والمنافعات	* Witness	
	5. Mengxie JIN	2) 12 JU	2019.3.6	
			2/ B2	2019. 3.6
	No.	ija alauga asala nga dagaga a sebih biga ngabingkan malphidan danggan magamban ban manggan kah d	* Witness	
	6.			
			* Witness	
*Assignee		W/		
ignature				
yped or printe	d nan	ne <u>Chung Chu Ll</u>	Noong	
itle <i>S€</i>	1342	r <i>Vitec</i> tor ^y	∀	
Date	1 4	5.26/}		

Application for United States Letters Pate	ent
Serial No.:	16/332,880
Filed:	March 13, 2019
Attorney Docket Number:	UNT-134US
Total Number of Assignment Pages	* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries **Assignee signature recommended, mandatory for some countries

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/7/18